900242018 12/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NSi Holdings, Inc.		12/18/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSi Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	9730 Northcross Center Court	
City:	Huntersville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28078	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793956	INSUL-TAP
Registration Number:	2771149	EASY TAP
Registration Number:	3198471	NSI
Registration Number:	3727930	TORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043321197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 375-0057

Email: jsantaniello@slk-law.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.

Address Line 1: 128 South Tryon Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H04540-150308

TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0439 \$115.00 2793

900242018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.	
Signature:	/s Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq./	
Date:	12/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TMAssignmentNSiHtoNSil#page1.tif source=TMAssignmentNSiHtoNSil#page2.tif source=TMAssignmentNSiHtoNSil#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

WHEREAS, NSi HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at 9730 Northcross Center Court, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has used in commerce the standard character trademarks as more particularly described on **Schedule A** attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (individually and collectively referred to herein as the "Marks") and registered the Marks on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as described on **Schedule A**; and

WHEREAS, NSi INDUSTRIES, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, and having its principal place of business at 9730 Northcross Center Court, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, along with any and all interests, claims and rights for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, false designations of origin, unfair competition, deceptive trade practices and/or dilution related to the Marks, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others and all other related causes of action and the right to sue therefor.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all documents, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee in any jurisdiction and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated as of the 18th day of December, 2012.

NSi HOLDINGS, INC.

RANDALL K. PARIAN, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0441 COUNTY OF Meckenburg

I, Elizabeth B Wilson, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Randall K. Parian personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is the President of NSi Holdings, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, and that by authority duly given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed by him in his capacity as the President of the corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 15 day of December, 2012.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[NOTARY SEAL]

#422000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0442

SCHEDULE A

	3.5.1	Registration	Registration	
Country	<u>Mark</u>	Number	Date	International Class/Goods/Services
				IC 009
				Electrical connectors used to
				attach wires either on the same
				side or opposite sides of the
USA	INSUL-TAP	2,793,956	12/16/2003	connector.
				IC 009
-				Insulation-piercing connectors
USA	EASY TAP	2,771,149	10/7/2003	used on energized conductors.
				IC 009
				Electrical plugs; electrical
				connectors, namely, mechanical
				connectors insulated electrical
				connectors and compression
				connectors; mini battery terminals;
				electrical power distribution
USA	NSi	3,198,471	1/16/2007	blocks; electrical cable ties.
				IC 009
				Adjustable electric controls for
				automatically actuating and
USA	TORK	3,727,930	12/22/2009	terminating electric circuits.

- 3 -**TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0443**

RECORDED: 12/20/2012